

2007 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB783)

Received: **02/18/2008**

Received By: **rryan**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Amy Sue Vruwink (608) 266-8366**

By/Representing: **Chris**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **rryan**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Criminal Law - miscellaneous**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**

Requester's email: **Rep.Vruwink@legis.wisconsin.gov**

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Eliminate attorney general authority for inquests

Instructions:

Take out attorney general authority with respect to inquests

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?							
/1	rryan 02/18/2008	csicilia 02/19/2008	pgreensl 02/19/2008	_____	sbasford 02/19/2008	sbasford 02/19/2008	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2007 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB783)

Received: 02/18/2008

Received By: rryan

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Amy Sue Vruwink (608) 266-8366

By/Representing: Chris

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: rryan

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Criminal Law - miscellaneous

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Rep.Vruwink@legis.wisconsin.gov

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Eliminate attorney general authority for inquests

Instructions:

Take out attorney general authority with respect to inquests

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	rryan	1 cjs 2/19/08	2/19/08	2/19/08			

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin
2007 - 2008 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1277?

RLR:f:....

g's

TUES.

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 783

RMR

bill history

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: ✓
- 2 **1.** Page 8, line 14: delete lines 14 to 25. ✓
- 3 **2.** Page 9, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6. ✓
- 4 **3.** Page 14, line 23: delete that line. ✓
- 5 **4.** Page 15, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3. ✓
- 6 **5.** Page 22, line 17: delete "or the attorney general". ✓
- 7 **6.** Page 22, line 20: delete "or attorney general". ✓
- 8 **7.** Page 24, line 10: delete "or, district attorney, or attorney general," and
9 substitute "or district attorney,". ✓
- 10 **8.** Page 26, line 6: delete "or attorney general". ✓
- 11 **9.** Page 26, line 11: delete "or attorney general". ✓

1 **10.** Page 27, line 18: delete "or attorney general". ✓

2 **11.** Page 28, line 16: delete "or attorney general". ✓

3 **12.** Page 30, line 20: delete lines 20 and 25 and substitute: ✓

4 **"(3)** If a law enforcement agency, or district attorney, investigating a death
5 requests that the coroner or medical examiner keep investigation records under s.
6 979.032 and information related to an investigation confidential, the coroner or
7 medical examiner shall keep such records and information confidential for as long
8 as the law enforcement agency or district attorney requests." ✓

9 **13.** Page 31, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25. ✓

10 **14.** Page 32, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25. ✓

11 **15.** Page 33, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2. ✓

12 **16.** Page 33, line 3: delete "(2), (3), (4), (5) and (6) of the statutes are" and
13 substitute "(4)^(intro.) of the statutes is". ✓

14 **17.** Page 33, line 4: delete lines 4 to 25. ✓

15 **18.** Page 34, line 1: delete lines 1 to 10. ✓
16 → #. Page 34, line 11: delete "(4)" and substitute "979.05 (4)^(B)
17 **19.** Page 34, line 20: delete lines 20 to 24. ✓ (intro.)".

18 **20.** Page 35, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5. ✓

19 **21.** Page 35, line 6: delete "(1), (2) and (4) of the statutes are" and substitute
20 "(4)^(intro.) of the statutes is". ✓

21 **22.** Page 35, line 7: delete lines 7 to 20. ✓

22 **23.** Page 36, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25. ✓

24. Page 37, line 1: delete lines 1 to 11. ✓

Ⓢ #. Page 35, line 21: delete "(4)" and substitute "979.06 (4)^(B) (intro.)".

Ⓢ #. Page 35, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.

- 1 **25.** Page 39, line 25: delete "or attorney". ✓
- 2 **26.** Page 40, line 1: delete "general". ✓
- 3 **27.** Page 40, line 5: delete "or attorney general". ✓
- 4 **28.** Page 40, line 6: delete "or attorney general". ✓
- 5 **29.** Page 40, line 9: delete "or attorney general". ✓
- 6 **30.** Page 41, line 4: delete lines 4 to 13. ✓
- 7 **31.** Page 42, line 9: delete "59.34 (1) (a)". (5)
- 8 **32.** Page 42, line 10: delete "165.50". (remove space)
- 9 **33.** Page 42, line 11: delete "(4)". (5)
- 10 **34.** Page 42, line 14: delete "979.04, 979.05 (2), (3), (4), (5), and (6)" and
11 substitute "979.05 (4)". (intro.)
- 12 **35.** Page 42, line 15: delete that line and substitute:
13 (no fl) "979.06 (4), 979.09, 979.10 (1)". (intro.)
- 14 **36.** Page 42, line 16: delete "979.11,". ✓

(END)